Surplus d’apport 19.5 a) 768 267 164 150 932 417  Surplus d’apport

7 500 242

Cumul des autres éléments du résultat
étendu (13 230) (13 230)

 Cumul des autres éléments du
résultat global

Déficit (2 894 422) (2 894 422)

Déficit

  (2 907 652)

(4 592 590) - 4 592 590

Total des capitaux propres

4 677 613 - 4 677 613
Total du passif et des capitaux
propres

55
Les Mines d’Or Visible Inc.  Visible Gold Mines Inc.
(une société d’exploration)   (an exploration company)
Notes complémentaires Notes to Financial Statements
aux 31 juillet 2012 et 2011 et 1er août 2010 July 31, 2012 and 2011 and August 1, 2010
(en dollars canadiens) (in Canadian dollars)

19 - PREMIÈRE APPLICATION DES IFRS (suite)  19 - FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

19.4  Différences de présentation (suite)  19.4 Presentation differences (continued)

The August 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 August 1, 2010

 Effect of

Pre-change accounting standards
description

Notes

Previous
GAAP

transition
to IFRS

IFRS  IFRS description

ASSETS   ASSETS

Current assets   Current

Cash 19.5 b) 373,048 438,950 811,998

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash funds 19.5 b) 438,950 (438,950) -

Marketable securities 97,020 97,020  Marketable securities

Taxes receivable 19,009 19,009  Goods and services tax receivable

Tax credits receivable 117,384 117,384

Tax credits and credit on duties receivable

Prepaid expenses 667 667  Prepaid expenses

1,046,078 - 1,046,078

 Non-current

Fixed assets 3,919 3,919

Property, plant and equipment

Mining properties 19.5 b) 538,020 538,020

Mining properties

Deferred exploration expenses 19.5 b) 3,089,596 3,089,596

Deferred exploration expenses

3,631,535 - 3,631,535

4,677,613 - 4,677,613 Total assets

LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES

Current liabilities  Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 85,023 85,023 Trade and other payables

SHAREHOLDER’S  EQUITY  SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY

Capital stock 19.5 a) 6,731,975 (164,150) 6,567,825

Share capital

Contributed surplus 19.5 a) 768,267 164,150 932,417  Contributed surplus

  7,500,242

Accumulated other components of
comprehensive income  (13,230) (13,230)

 Accumulated other components of the
comprehensive income

Deficit  (2,894,422) (2,894,422)

Deficit

(2,907,652)

(4,592,590) - (4,592,590) Total equity

4,677,613 - 4,677,613 Total liabilities and equity

56
Les Mines d’Or Visible Inc.  Visible Gold Mines Inc.
(une société d’exploration)   (an exploration company)
Notes complémentaires Notes to Financial Statements
aux 31 juillet 2012 et 2011 et 1er août 2010 July 31, 2012 and 2011 and August 1, 2010
(en dollars canadiens) (in Canadian dollars)

19 - PREMIÈRE APPLICATION DES IFRS (suite)  19 - FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

19.4  Différences de présentation (suite) 19.4 Presentation differences (continued)

Le tableau suivant détaille l’incidence totale de la transition sur l’état de la situation financière :

 31 juillet 2011

Libellé selon les normes en vigueur
avant le basculement

Notes

Référentiel
comptable

antérieur

Effet de la
transition

aux  IFRS IFRS Libellé selon  les IFRS
   $  $  $
ACTIF   ACTIF
Actif à court terme  Courant

Encaisse 19.5 b) 773 478 1 608 850 2 382 328  Trésorerie et équivalents de trésorerie

Fonds de liquidité 19.5 b) 1 608 850 (1 608 850) -

 - 2 673 657 2 673 657
 Trésorerie détenue pour les frais

d’exploration

Titres négociables   575 000 575 000  Titres négociables

Taxes à recevoir

293 119 293 119
 Taxes sur les produits et services à

recevoir

Crédits d’impôts à recevoir

1 325 730 1 325 730
 Crédits d’impôt et de droits

remboursables à recevoir

Frais payés d’avance   20 973 20 973  Frais payés d’avance
 4 597 150 2 673 657 7 270 807

 Non courant

Immobilisations   5 228 5 228  Immobilisations corporelles
Fonds de liquidité détenus pour frais
d’exploration 19.5 b) 2 673 657 (2 673 657) -

Propriétés minières 19.5 b) 643 746 643 746  Propriétés minières

Frais d’exploration reportées  19.5 b) 5 518 645 5 518 645  Frais d’exploration reportés

19.5 c) - 277 646 277 646  Actifs d’impôts différés

 8 841 276 (2 396 011) 6 445 265

 13 438 426 277 646 13 716 072 Total de l’actif

PASSIF  PASSIF
Passif à court terme  Courant
Comptes fournisseurs et charges à
payer

1 089 550 1 089 550 Dettes fournisseurs et autres créditeurs

19.5 a)

et c)  - 458 866 458 866  Autre passif

1 089 550 458 866 1 548 416
  Non courant

Impôts futurs
19.5 c)

282 753 (282 753) -

Passifs d’impôts différés

 1 372 303 176 113 1 548 416

Total du passif

CAPITAUX PROPRES   CAPITAUX PROPRES

Capital - actions

19.5 a) 14 900 550 (41 025) 14 859 525

Capital - actions

Surplus d’apport 19.5 a) 3 702 593 (804 228) 2 898 365

Surplus d’apport

 18 603 143

Cumul des autres éléments du
résultat étendu

 (242 778) (242 778)

 Cumul des autres éléments du résultat
global

Déficit

19.5 a)  (6 294 242) 946 786 (5 347 456)

Déficit

   (6 537 020)

  12 066 123 101 533 12 167 656 Total des capitaux propres

13 438 426 277 646 13 716 072 Total du passif et des capitaux propres

57
Les Mines d’Or Visible Inc.  Visible Gold Mines Inc.
(une société d’exploration)   (an exploration company)
Notes complémentaires Notes to Financial Statements
aux 31 juillet 2012 et 2011 et 1er août 2010 July 31, 2012 and 2011 and August 1, 2010
(en dollars canadiens) (in Canadian dollars)

19 - PREMIÈRE APPLICATION DES IFRS (suite)  19 - FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

19.4  Différences de présentation (suite) 19.4 Presentation differences (continued)

The July 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   July 31, 2011

Pre-charge accounting standards
description

Notes

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
 to  IFRS IFRS IFRS description

   $ $ $
ASSETS   ASSETS
Current assets  Current

Cash 19.5 b) 773,478 1,608,850 2 382 328

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash funds 19.5 b) 1,608,850 (1,608,850) -

- 2,673,657 2,673,657  Cash held for exploration expenses

Marketable securities   575,000 575,000  Marketable securities

Taxes receivable  293,119 293,119  Goods and services tax receivable

Tax credits receivable  1,325,730 1 325 730  Tax credits and credit on duties receivable

Prepaid expenses   20,973 20,973  Prepaid expenses
 4,597,150 2,673,657 7,270,807
 Non-current

Fixed assets   5,228 5,228

Property, plant and equipment
Cash funds held for exploration
expenses 19.5 b) 2,673,657 (2,673,657) -

Mining properties 19.5 b)  643,746 643,746

Mining properties

Deferred exploration expenses 19.5 b) 5,518,645 5,518,645

Deferred exploration expenses

19.5 c) - 277,646 277,646

Future income taxes

 8,841,276 (2,396,011) 6,445,265

 13,438,426 277,646 13,716,072 Total assets

LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES

Current liabilities  Current

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities

1,089,550 1,089,550 Trade and other payables

19.5 a)
and c)  - 458,866 458,866  Other liability

1,089,550 458,866 1,548,416

Non-current

Future income taxes
19.5 c)

 282,753 (282,753) -  Future income taxes
   1,372,303 176,113 1,548,416  Total liabilities
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY   SHARHOLDER’S EQUITY

Capital stock

19.5 a) 14,900,550 (41,025) 14,859,525

Share capital

Contributed surplus 19.5 a) 3,702,593 (804,228) 2,898,365  Contributed surplus

   18,603,143
Accumulated other components of
comprehensive income   (242,778) (242,778)

 Accumulated other components of the
comprehensive income

Deficit 19.5 a)  (6,294,242) 946,786 (5,347,456)  Deficit

   (6,537,020)

  12,066,123 101,533 12,167,656 Total equity

  13,438,426 277,646 13,716,072 Total liabilities and equity

58
Les Mines d’Or Visible Inc.  Visible Gold Mines Inc.
(une société d’exploration)   (an exploration company)
Notes complémentaires Notes to Financial Statements
aux 31 juillet 2012 et 2011 et 1er août 2010 July 31, 2012 and 2011 and August 1, 2010
(en dollars canadiens) (in Canadian dollars)

19 - PREMIÈRE APPLICATION DES IFRS (suite)  19 - FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

Le tableau suivant détaille l’incidence de la transition sur l’état du résultat global
   31 juillet 2011

Libellé selon les normes en vigueur
avant le basculement

Notes

Référentiel
comptable

antérieur

Effet de la
transition
aux IFRS IFRS Libellé selon les  IFRS

   $ $ $
RÉSULTATS

Dépenses

 Dépenses

Rémunération à base d’actions à des
administrateurs 19.5 b) 186 365 (186 365)

Rémunération à base d’actions à des
consultants 19.5 b) 879 300 (879 300)

Relations avec les investisseurs 19.5 b)  41 560 (41 560)

 19.5 b)  186 365 186 365
 Paiements fondés sur des actions à des

administrateurs

Honoraires professionnels  52 541 52 541

Honoraires professionnels
Honoraires de gestion et de
consultants 19.5 b) 491 196 879 300 1 370 496

Honoraires de consultants

Inscription, registrariat et information
aux actionnaires 19.5 b) 42 990 41 560 84 550

Frais associés aux sociétés ouvertes

Frais généraux d’administration 19.5 b) 499 113 (452 900) 46 213

Frais de bureau et frais généraux

19.5 b) 452 900 452 900

Conférences et promotion

Amortissement des immobilisations   4 386 4 386
 Amortissement des immobilisations

corporelles

 19.5 b)  12 475 12 475

Frais d’exploration – dépenses

Impôts de la partie XII.6
15 744 15 744 Impôts de la partie XII.6

(2 213 195) 12 475 (2 225 670)

Résultat opérationnel

  Autres revenus

Revenus d’intérêts   45 457 45 457
Revenus d’intérêts sur les équivalents de
trésorerie

Perte sur disposition de titres
négociables

(8 522) (8 522) Perte sur disposition de titres négociables

Frais d’exploration – dépenses 19.5 b) (12 475) 12 475 -

Perte avant impôts sur les bénéfices

(2 188 735) - (2 188 735) Résultat avant impôts

Impôts futurs  19.5 c) 366 447 88 986 455 433 Impôts différés

Perte nette   (1 822 288) 88 986 (1 733 302)  Résultat net

RÉSULTAT ÉTENDU

Perte nette
(1 822 288)

Autres éléments du résultat étendu:
  Autres éléments du résultat global, net

d’impôts
Variation de la perte latente sur les titres
négociables

 (238 070) (238 070)

 Variation de la juste valeur des titres
négociables

Reclassement aux résultats de la perte
réalisée sur la cession de titres
négociables

 8 522 8 522
Reclassement en résultat net de la perte
réalisée sur la cession de titres négociables

Résultat étendu   (2 051 836)   (1 962 850)  Résultat global total

Perte nette de base et diluée par
action

(0,04) (0,04)

Résultat de base et dilué par action

59
Les Mines d’Or Visible Inc.  Visible Gold Mines Inc.
(une société d’exploration)   (an exploration company)
Notes complémentaires Notes to Financial Statements
aux 31 juillet 2012 et 2011 et 1er août 2010 July 31, 2012 and 2011 and August 1, 2010
(en dollars canadiens) (in Canadian dollars)

19 - PREMIÈRE APPLICATION DES IFRS (suite)  19 - FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of comprehensive income:

 31 juillet 2011

Pre-change accounting standards
description

Notes

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS IFRS description
   $ $ $
EARNINGS

Expenses   Expenses

Stock-based compensation to directors 19.5 b) 186,365 (186,365) -

Stock-based compensation to
consultants 19.5 b) 879,300 (879,300) -

Investors relation 19.5 b)  41,560 (41,560)

 19.5 b)  186,365 186,365

Share-based payments for directors

Professional fees  52,541 52,541

Professional fees

Management and consultant fees  19.5 b) 491,196 879,300 1,370,496

Consultant fees

Registration, listing fees and
shareholders’ information

19.5 b)
42,990 41,560 84,550

Public company expenses

General administration expenses 19.5 b) 499,113 (452,900) 46,213

Office and general

 19.5 b)  452,900 452,900

Conferences and promotion

Amortization of fixed assets   4,386 4,386

Amortization of property, plant and equipment

 19.5 b)  12,475 12,475

Exploration expenses

Part XII.6 taxes  15,744 15,744 Part XII.6 taxes

 (2,213,195) 12,475 (2,225,670)

Operating loss

Interest income   45,457 45,457
 Other revenues

   Interest income on cash equivalents

Loss on disposal of marketable securities

 (8,522) (8,522)

Loss on disposal of marketable securities

Exploration expenses 19.5 b)  (12,475) (12,475) -

Loss before income taxes

(2,188,735) - (2,188,735)

Loss before income taxes

Future income taxes 19.5 c) 366,447 88,986 455,433

Deferred income tax expense

Net loss

(1,822,288) 88,986 (1,733,302)

Net loss

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Net loss  1,822,288

Other component of comprehensive
income:

 Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes

Variation of the latent loss on marketable
securities

 (238,070) (238,070)

Change in the fair value of marketable
securities

Reclassification to earnings of realized
loss on disposal of marketable securities

8,522 8,522

Reclassification to earnings of realized
loss on disposal of marketable securities

Comprehensive income

 (2,051,836) (1,962,850)  Total comprehensive loss

Basic and diluted net loss per share